
 
 
 

 

BLM IHC 
CONTACT INFORMATION 

National Fire Operations: Kurt La Rue; (208)387-5439(o)/(208)8636218(c) 
 
 

ALASKA Chena IHC 
Superintendent: Chris Marrabetta 
Asst. Supt. Dirk Giles 
Address: 
Chena IHC 
P.O. Box 35005 
Ft. Wainwright, AK 99703 
Station Phone (907) 356-5662 
District (907) 356-5600 
Fax # (907) 356-5560 
Cell #   
E-mail: chris_marabetta@ak.blm.g

ov  
dirk_giles@ak.blm.gov  

Web Page:  
Days Off Sat/Sun 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Midnight Sun IHC 
Superintendent: Dave Matier 
Asst. Supt. Corey Swisher 
Address: 
Midnight Sun IHC 
P.O. Box 35005 
Ft. Wainwright, AK 99703 
Station Phone (907) 356-5633 
District (907) 356-5600 
Fax # (907) 356-5560 
E-mail: dmatier@ak.blm.gov  
Cell #:  
Days Off Sat/Sun 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CALIFORNIA       
Kern Valley IHC 
Superintendent: Ron Napoles   
Captain: Leif Matheisen  
Address: 
Kern Valley IHC 
3801 Pegasus Dr. 
Bakersfield, CA 93308 
Station Phone (661) 391-6055 
District (661) 391-6000 
Fax # (661) 391-6072 
Cell #  
E-mail: rnapoles@ca.blm.gov  
 lmatheisen@ca.blm.gov  
Web Page: www.ca.blm.gov/bakersfiel

d/fireweb

 
 
 

 

Days Off Thur/Fri 

Diamond Mountain IHC 
Superintendent: Steve Shaw 
Asst. Supt. Daniel Varney 
Address: 
Diamond Mountain IHC 
2950 Riverside Drive 
Susanville, CA 96130 
Station Phone (530) 257-7601 
District (530) 257-0456 
Fax # (530) 257-7429 
Cell #   
E-mail: steve_r_shaw@ca.blm.gov  
 Daniel_varney@ca.blm.gov 

Web Page: www.diamondmountainhotsh
ots.org 

Days Off Tue/Wed 

mailto:chris_marabetta@ak.blm.gov
mailto:chris_marabetta@ak.blm.gov
mailto:dmatier@ak.blm.gov/
http://www.ca.blm.gov/bakersfield/fireweb
http://www.ca.blm.gov/bakersfield/fireweb
mailto:steve_r_shaw@ca.blm.gov
mailto:Daniel_varney@ca.blm.gov
http://www.diamondmountainhotshots.org/
http://www.diamondmountainhotshots.org/


COLORADO 
 
Craig IHC 
 Superintendent: Shawn Telford 
Asst. Supt. Miles Ellis  
Asst. Supt. Anthony Gholson 
Address: 
Craig IHC 
455 Emerson 
Craig, Co.     81625 
Station Phone (970) 826-5110 
District (970) 826-5037 
Fax # (970) 826-2689 
Cell #   
Sat Phone  
E-mail:    shawn_telford@co.blm.gov 
 
Web Page: http://www.blm.gov/nifc/st/

en/prog/fire/fireops/people
_in_fire/hotshots/craig_hot
shots.html 

Days Off Sun /Mon 
 
 

IDAHO 
 

Snake River IHC 
Superintendent: Randy Anderson 
Asst. Supt. Andy Hall/ 

Kenney Bochniak 
Address: 
Snake River IHC 
4350 Cliffs Dr. 
Pocatello, ID 83204 
Station Phone (208) 233-2937 
Fax # (208) 233-1029 
Cell #  
E-mail:     Randy_Anderson@blm.gov

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Web Page: www.fs.fed.us/r4/caribou-
targhee/eiifc/snakeriverhotshots/index.
htm 

Days Off Tue/Wed 

 
 
 
 

 
MISSISSIPPI 
 
Jackson IHC 
Superintendent: Lamar Liddell 
Asst. Supt. Vacant 
Asst. Supt. Fred Ashford 
Address: 
Jackson IHC 
411 Briarwood Suite 404 
Jackson, MS 39208 
Station Phone (601) 977-5433 
District (601) 977-5400 
Fax # (601) 977-5440 
Cell #  
E-mail: l.liddel@ms.blm.gov  
Rig 103 Cell#  
Rig 104 Cell#  
3701  
Days Off  

mailto:shawn_telford@co.blm.gov
mailto:Randy_Anderson@blm.gov
mailto:l.liddel@ms.blm.gov


NEVADA 
 

Silver State IHC 
Superintendent: Kevin Kelly 
Asst. Supt. Justin Cutler 
Address: 
Silver State IHC 
5665 Morgan Mill Rd. 
Carson City, NV.     89701 
Station Phone (775) 885-6186 / 6157 
District  
Fax # (775) 885-6106 
Cell #   
E-mail:     Kevin_Kelly@nv.blm.gov

Ruby Mountain IHC 
Superintendent: Spencer Gregory 
Asst. Supt. Gabriel Donaldson 

Craig Cunningham 
Address: 
Ruby Mountain IHC 
P.O.Box 5218 
Elko, NV.     89802 
Station Phone (775) 738-4518/4667 
District (775) 753-0200 
Fax # (775)738-4521 
Cell #  
E-mail:        Spencer_Gregory@nv.blm.gov

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Web Page: www.nv.blm.gov/carson/ 
fire/sshs/sshs home.htm 

Days Off Fri/Sat 
 

 

Web Page: www.nv.blm.gov/elko/fire/
Recruit/rmhs/htm  

 
 

 
OREGON 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UTAH 
 
Bonneville IHC 
Superintendent: Chris Kirby 
Asst. Supt. Marshall Thompson 
Address: 
Salt Lake IHC 
2370 S. 2300 W. 
Salt Lake City, UT.     84119 
Station Phone: (801) 977-4323 
District (801) 977-4300 
Fax # (801) 977-4365 
Cell #   
E-mail:         Chris_Kirby@blm.gov 

Web Page: www.ut.blm.gov/saltlake_f
o/Fire/hotshots.htm 

Days Off Fri/Sat 
 

 

Days Off  

Vale IHC 
Superintendent: Bart Yeager 
Asst. Supt. vacant 
Address: 
Vale IHC 
100 Oregon Street 
Vale, OR 97918 
Station Phone (541) 473-6215 
District (541) 473-6295 
Fax # (541) 473-3678 
Cell #  
E-mail: byeager@or.blm.gov 

Web Page:  
Days Off Sun/Mon 

mailto:Spencer_Gregory@nv.blm.gov
http://www.nv.blm.gov/elko/fire/Recruit/rmhs/htm
http://www.nv.blm.gov/elko/fire/Recruit/rmhs/htm
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